FRIDAY TRACK EVENTS
. 440 Yard Relay

EVENT NO, 1 Finals~-Fresno County Elementary Schools Time 4:30 P.M.
with Enrollment Under 500

1. Pacific "nion {Leon Lindsey, Adelaido Morales, ilike Martin,

Dennis Copeland) 43,8
2. Dry Creek L49.5
3. Fairmont ‘ 9.9
4, Orange Center 50.2

5. Teague , 50.5



EVENT NO. 2

440 YARD RELAY

Fingls--Fresho County Elementary Schools

*'With Enrollment over 500

Washington (Sanger) Russell Manfredi, Mike Bary,
Johnny Gonzales, Bemnett Martin)

Firebaugh
Coalinga
Roosevelt (Selma)

El Capitan

Pew West Coast Relays Record - New Event

13 .4
48.9
4.8
50.3
50.4

TIHME: 4:36 P.M.



EVENT NO.

I.

2.

U\;F‘\»J

L4O YARD RELAY

Junior High Schools of Fresno
1lst Section - National league

Irwvin (Eddie "Mlliams, Julian Mayes, Stan Williams,
Dennis "Jortham)

Wawona

Addams

Cooper

Tenaya

Event run in two sections - Placings based on

Combined times

b3.5
3.7
43.8
b9
49.5

Time:

L.l P.M,



CORECTION
EVENT MO, 3 A 2nd Section -~ jmerican League

1. Sierra (Dan Clvington, 3ill “Watkins, Ric “yekoff,

John Chambers) 45.8
2. Washington A2
3. Hamilton LA 2
4. Sequoia bbb
5. Yosenmite W, T.

Tioga finished second in 45.0 but was disqualified for passing out
of zone

Wew Yest Coast Relays record - Old record 45.9 by Sierra, 19H%
Event run in two sections -~ Placings based on combined times -

Overall placings same as above



EVENT NO. 4

120 YARD HIGH HURDLES

High School Class

Heats -~ For Finals at 7:09 P.HN.

1st Heat
- 1. Larry Rosenberger, De Anza (Richmond)
. 2. Henry McClain, McClymonds (Oakland)
. Dave Wasemiller, Fresno
L, Bruce Rowell, Mt. Diablo (Concord)
5. Jerry Trunbley; Campolinda
2nd Heat
1, Eric Barfield, McClymonds (Oakland)
2, Jerry Jones, lemoore
3. Jerry Wilson, Roosevelt (Fresno)
b, ,Philip'wébb, Pacifica (Pittsburg)
5. Buzz Whalen, Del Valle
3rd Heat |
1. Bill Woods, Roosevelt (Fresno)
2, Alvin Dunn, McLane (Fresno)
3. Ron Nichols, MclLane (Fresno)
4, Tom Mooneyham, Sierra (Auberry)
5. Mike Parks, De Anza (Richmond)

14.6
14,8
15.0
15.0

15.0

14.1
14.3
14.5
14.5
4.6

14,5
14,7
14.8
15.0

15.2

Time :

(Wind 5.0.MPH)

(Wind 7.3 mph)

(Wind 4.9 mph)

First three in each heat qualify for final at 7:09 P, Il

5:00 P.M.



EVENT NO. 6 100 YARD DASH

High School Class

Heats -~ For Finals at 7:21 P.M.

1st Heat
1. Dave Masters, E1l Cerrito
2. Doug Farrell, Richmond
3. Lee Callahan, Wasco
4, Gary Boreham, Coalinga
5. John Batsch, Bakersfield
2nd Heat
1. HNobert Payton, McClymonds (Oakland)
2. Calvin Norris, Washington (Easton)
3. Tony Swanson, San Ramon Valley
4, Steve Jordan, Polytechnic (S3.F.)
5. Tony Perez, Parlier
1 Heat
1. Eddie Hart, Pittsburg
2. W.C. Parmer, Lemoore
3. John Morrison, Merced
4, Steve Besse, Orosi
5. Mike Kell, Del Valle
Yth Heat
1, Willie Brown, "adera
2. Claude Lansing, Fresno
3. Collins MMyers, Pacifica (Pittsbury)
4, Andy Watkins, Balboa (S.F.)
5. Steve Genco, Roosevelt (Fresno)

9.5
9.9
10.0
10.1

10.6

9.7
9.8
10.0
10.2

10.2

9.7
9.8
10.0
10.1

10.1

9.7
9.7
10.0
10.0

10.0

Time: 5:30 P.HM.

(Wind 6.3mph)

(Wind 6.1mph)

(Vind 6.2mph)

(Vind 7.0mph)

First two in each heat qualify for finals at 7:21 PM



hVENT NO. 8 TWO MILE RELAY Time: 6:00 P.il.

t Open to A1l High Schools

1. Pittsburs (Ross Cardinalli, George Alfaro, Roy Finks, .
Howard Carter) . 7:55.6

2. Porterville 8:00.7
3. Fresno 8:01.9
4. Tclane 8:08.1
5

. Shafter 8:19.8



EVENT NO. 11 DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY (440-830-1320.MILE)  Time: 6:39 Pl

Open to A1l High Schools

1. St. Ignatius (S.F.) (Dick Howard, Rick Garcia, 10:27.1

“ike Fanucchi, Klaus Hofman)

2. Reedley 10:26.1
3. ¥Mt. Diablo ' 10:29.6
4, Pittsburg 10:30.7
5. Madera 10:31.0

Splits for Reedley anchor man Pete Romero - 57.9, 2:03.7,

3:09.7, 4:09.0



_EVENT NO. 12 MEDLEY RELAY (440-220-220-880) Time: 6:54 P.7L.
High Schools with Enrollment Under 1,000
(To Be Run in Two Sections for Time)

1st Section

CORRECTION

1. Orosi (Dale Jackson, Allen George, Steve Dbesse, 3:46.2

Henry Slayton)

2. Dinuba 3:48.2
3. Corcoran 3:48.3
L, Coalingza 3:50,9
5. Tulare Western 3:56.3

Event run in two sections -~ Placings based on combined times



EVENT NO. 124 1EDLEY RELAY (440-220~220-880) Time: 7:01 P.M.
High Schools with Enrollment Under 1,000

2nd Section

1. Piedmont (Rich Heffern, Georgze '"illiamson, Gereon Borsch,

Steve Wolfe) 3:37.4
2. Dos Palos F:41.3
3. Los Banos 3:41.5
4, Wasco 34,6
5. St. Ignatius (S.F.) 3:45.6

Event run in two sections -~ Placings based on combined times -

Overall placings same as above.



EVENT NO. 13

120 YARD HIGH HURDLES (39 IN.) Time: 7:09 P.:.

Finals -~ Open to All High Schools

Bill Woods, Roosevelt (Fresno)

Eric Barfield, lcClymonds ( Oakland)
Jerry Wilson, Roosevelt (Fresno)
Jerry Jones, Lemoore

Larry Rosenberger, Deinza (Rjchmond)

14,1 (Wind 2.4 mph)
14,2
14.3
4.4
4.5



EVENT NO. 15 100 YARD DASH Time: 7:21 P.lM.

Finals -- Open to All High Schools

1. Dave Masters, El Cerrito 9.6 (Wind 6.0 mph)
2, Eddie Hart, Pittsburg 9.7
3. Claude Lansing, Fresno 2.8
4. W. C, Parmer, Lemoore’ 9.9
5¢ Willie Brown, Hadera 9.9



EVENT NO. 17 44O YARD RELAY Time: 7:37 P.il.

Class C High Schools -- Enrollment 600 or Under

1. Kerman (Julian Rodriguez, larry Lyster, Carlos Cortez,

Jim Standlee) 45,0

2, Fowler b5.7

3. Lindsay h6.2

4, Tmmanuel (Reedley) L5, 5
No Fifth

New West Coast Relay record - new event



EVENT NO. 18 440 YARD RELAY Time: 7:43 P.M.
Class B Yigh Schools -- Enrollment 501 to 1,000

1st Section

1. Exeter (Bill Guild, Blair Voelz, Eric Rawls,

Dick Polly) 45,2
2. Orosi 45;4
3. Kingsburg 6.1
4, Sierra (4Luberry) "6 .6
5. Dinuba 47,7

New West Coast Relays record -~ new Event

Event run in two sections ~ Placings based on combined times



€

EVENT NO. 184 L4 YARD RELAY Time: 7:49 P.l.
Class B High Schools -- Enrollment 601 to 1,000
2nd Section
1. Corcoran (Paul Bennett, Wes Williams, Al Keyes, 44,1
David Haynes)
2. Piedmont ba,1
3. Tulare ilestern 46.0

No fourth or fifth
New West Coast Relays record - old record U45.2 by Exeter in first
section
Event run in two sections -~ Placings based on combined times

COMBINED PLACING

1. Corcoran : 44,1
2. Piednmont b4,1
3. Exeter 45.2
4, Orosi 4s, 4

5. Tulare Western 46.0



EVENT NO. 19 440 YARD RELAY Time: 7:55 P.M..
Class A -- Open to All High Schools

1st Section

1. Roosevelt (Fresno) (Bill Woods, Jerry Wilson, John Banks,

Steve Genco) 43.3
2., San Ramon (Danville) 43.9
3. lManteca Wy, 6
4, Miramonte (Orinda) 45,2
5. North (Bakersfield) b5.3

New West Coast Relays record - New Event

Event run in four sections - Placings based on combined times



I3

EVENT NO., 19A 440 YARD RELAY Time: 8:01 P.lI.
Class A -- Open to A1l High Schools

2nd Section

1. East Bakersfield (Vincent Ludd, Leon Wilson, 43.7

Jerald Ludd, John Christensen)

2, DBakersfield 43.8

3. Delano 43,9

4, Skyline (0Oakland) 45,3
No fifth

Event run in four sections - Placings
based on combined teams



BUBNT N0 19 4o YARD RELAY Tine: 8107 PilL
. Class A -- Open to All High Schools

3rd Section

1, Fresno (Lili Waltérs; Sam Rambo; Brad Bblihgi

Clyde Lansing) ' L2.7
2, ladera 43,0
3. Merced 43,4
4, tcLane (Fresno) 4.3

5, De Anza (Righmend)

Castlemént (Dakléﬁas finishéa fourth but was disqualified for passing
out of zone

New West Coast Relays record - old record 43}3 by Roosevelt (f%esno) in

first section



ZVENT NO. 19C LU4O YARD RELAY Tine: 8:13 P.I.
Class A -- Open to All High Schools

4th Section

1. Lemoore (Curtis Hurd, Bill “izual, Lon Harris, 42.5
W. C. Parmer)

2. Richmond 42.6

3. E1 Cerrito ho.7

y, Washington (Easton) 43,1

5. Edison (Fresno) 43.3

NEW WEST COAST RELAYS RECORD - o0ld record 42.7 by Fresno in third section

Event run in four sections - Placings based on combined times

COMBINED PLACINGS

1. Lemoore 42.5
2. Richmond 42.6
3. (tie) Fresno 2.7

E1l Cerrito ba.7

5. ™Madera 43,0



r

 EVENT NO. 24 MILE RELAY Time: 9:07 P.l.
Open to All High Schools

1st Section

1. Mjramonte (Orinda) Ken Texara, John Bjshop, Doug Garoute,

Kevin Madden) 3:28.4
2. Alameda 3:30.1
3. lMeClymonds (Oakland) 3:32,1
4, Bullard (Fresno) 3:36.,7
5 Wasco 3:37.1

Event run in four sections - Placings based on combined times



EVENT Wo. 2uA MILE RELAY Time: 9:14 P.H.

Open to All High Schools

2nd Section

1. Ut. Diablo (Concord) Bruce Rowell, fike Isola, Steve Mabry,

Jim Yharton 3:25.0
2. Polytechnic (S.F.) 3:27.7
3. Skyline (Oakland) 3:27.7
4, Piedmont 3:28.0
5. Roosevelt (Fresno) 3:33.6

Event run in four sections - Placings based on combined times



JEVENT NO. 24B MILE RELAY Time: 9:21 P.il.
Open to A11 High Schools

3rd Section

1. "Mills (Millbrae) (Larry Furiosi, Randy White, 3:23.3

Phil Cleak, Allen Giacosa)

2. McLane (Fresno) 3:24.6
3. Castlemont (Oakland) 3:26.1
4, Berkeley 3:30.2
5. Bakersfield 3:30.3

Event run in four sections - Placings based on combined times



EVENT NO. 24C MILE RELAY Time: 9:28 P.lL.
Open to All High S5Schools

4th Section

1. Lemoore (Lawrence Jones, Lon Harris, W.C. Parmer, 3:22.5

Bob Hewton)

2. Capuchino (San Bruno) 3:22.7
3. Pittsburz 3:23.3
4, Richmond 3:24.6
5. Merced 3:29.1

Event run in four sections - Placings based on combined times

Newton's anchor ley - U43.4

COMBINED PLACINGS

1. Lemoore 3:22.5
2. Capuchino (San Bruno) 3:22.7
3. (tie) Pittsburg 3:23.3
Mills (¥Millbrae) 3:23.3
5. (tie) Richmond 3:24.6
YMeLane (Fresno) 3:24.,6



el

FRIDAY FIELD EVENTS

~EVENT NO. 26
DISCUS THROW
Open to All High Schools
1. Dave Farley, lcLane
2. Atomic Torosian, Sanger
3. Steve MclNaughton, McLane
L. John Gimbardi, Fresno
5. Jim Peterson, Las Lomas (Walnut Creek)

1744104"
1'701 3
1628 5%:1
16111130

160111

Time :

4:30 P.

4

n
i

-



EVENT NO. 27 LONG JUMP Time: 4:30 P.l.

Open to All High Schools

1. Hewlon Hewitt, Merced 241 11 3/4" (wind 14, 5mph)
2., James Ahllen, Tulare 231 7"

3. Philip Webb, Pacifica (Pittsburg) 231 5in

4, Melvin liontanio, Manteca 22t 7 &

5. Lindsey James, Wasco 22t 7 Lu

Betters West Coast Relays record but record disallowed’

because of excess aiding wind.



EVENT KO. 28 POLE VAULT Time:: 5:00 P.i.

Open to All High Schools

1. (TIE) Mike Kelley, Mclane (Fresno) 13t 6"
Larry }éGough, BEdison (Fresno) 131 6
3. Mike Hays, sast Bakersfield 137 6"
4, (TIE) Jim Salmon, Porterville 13% on
Buzz Whalen, Del Valle 13t o
Roger Springer, Antioch . 13t o

Kelley is a Sophomore at licLane



EVENT NO. 29 HIGH JUMP

Open to All High Schools

1. Otis Hailey, Wasco

2. (tie) Clyde Sadler, St. Ignatius (S.7)
Tom Clyborn, Balboa (S.F.)

4. (tie) Jim ¥lynn, Roosevelt (Fresno)

Tim Burnside, San Ramon Valley

616"
61 4n
614
614"
61U

Time:

5:30 P.M. .



EVENT NO. 32 SHOT PUT Time: 7:00 P.4.

Open to All High Schools

1. Rolin Luka, ¥gnacio Valley (Walnut Creek) 57t 105"
2. lichael Lacy, Castlemont g1 g

3, Gene Hansen, Pleasant Hill 571 5 3/4n
L, Atomic Torosian, Sanger 561 3 3/4n
5

. Richard Couch, Alhambra 551 33"



RINAL TEAH

HIGH SCHEOOL DIVISION

Lemoore

Pittsbury

YcLane (Yresno)
Tresno

St. Iznatius (S.7)
El Cerrito:
Roosevelt (Fresno)
Porterville

Richmond

Reedley

Capuchino (San Bruno)
Sanzer

1t. Diablo (Concord)
Merced

Madera

Wasco

Ygnacio Valley (i/lalnut Creek)
Mills (Millbrea)
Edison (Fresno)
Tulare

MeClymonds (Oakland
Castlemont (Oakland)
Balboa (S.¥.)

Pacifica (Pittsbury)

24
23
17
16

13
10

(S CEEANG EAN G ENe ]

SCORING = - = -

1/2

1/2

1/2

oo

Oy O

1O 2 O o A A

1/2

1/2

Pleasant dill

mast takerslield
Shafter

Derkeley

San Ramon (Danville)

L.os Lomas
(Walnut Creek)

"Tanteca
De Anza (Richmond)
Antioch
Alhambra

Del Valle

o

o

1/2



179
180
181
142
143
349
835
836
837
838
839
840
841
842
819

Roland Havens

Ed MacKay

Richard Goodson

Curt Hampton
Wayne Mah

Mike Earnhart
Rudy Ortega
Chris Beck
Steve Hardison
Jerry McCarter
Steve Mendoza
Bill Heath

Andy Munoz

Melvin Mantanio

Lynn Quilia

ADDITIONAL ENTRIES

Pepperdine
Pepperdine
Pepperdine

Fresno High School
RTresno Hizh School
Fresno High School
Redwood Hizh School
Delano Hizh School
Roosevelt High School
Manteca

Manteca

Manteca

Manteca

Manteca

University of Nevada

Distance Medley
Distance Hedley
Shot Put & Discus
440 Yard Relay
Distance “edley
Distance Medley
2 mile relay
High Hurdles
Pole Vault

440 Relay

440 Relay

440 Relay

440 Relay

Long Jump

Javalin



